TM
®
De
fl e
cti
on
 Tr
ack

HW-D-016748
TM
De
fl e
cti
on
 Tr
ack
®
Tel: 800-966-2467      Fax: 888-318-7258       Mail@SCAFCO.com      www.SCAFCO.com
  ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AVAILABLE @ WWW.SCAFCO.COMADDITIONAL INFORMATION AVAILABLE @ WWW.SCAFCO.COM
Slotted Track
O R D E R  I N FO R M A T I O N
S E C T I O N  P R O P E R T I E S
Part Number Mils Gauge Design Thickness Web Width
250SLT250-30-10 30 20 0.0312 2 ½”
250SLT250-33-10 33 20 0.0346 2 ½”
250SLT250-43-10 43 18 0.0451 2 ½”
250SLT250-54-10 54 16 0.0566 2 ½”
250SLT250-68-10 68 14 0.0713 2 ½”
250SLT250-97-10 97 12 0.1017 2 ½”
350SLT250-30-10 30 20 0.0312 3 ½”
350SLT250-33-10 33 20 0.0346 3 ½”
350SLT250-43-10 43 18 0.0451 3 ½”
350SLT250-54-10 54 16 0.0566 3 ½”
350SLT250-68-10 68 14 0.0713 3 ½”
350SLT250-97-10 97 12 0.1017 3 ½”
362SLT250-30-10 30 20 0.0312 3 ⅝”
362SLT250-33-10 33 20 0.0346 3 ⅝”
362SLT250-43-10 43 18 0.0451 3 ⅝”
362SLT250-54-10 54 16 0.0566 3 ⅝”
362SLT250-68-10 68 14 0.0713 3 ⅝”
362SLT250-97-10 97 12 0.1017 3 ⅝”
Part Number Mils Gauge Design Thickness Web Width
400SLT250-30-10 30 20 0.0312 4”
400SLT250-33-10 33 20 0.0346 4”
400SLT250-43-10 43 18 0.0451 4”
400SLT250-54-10 54 16 0.0566 4”
400SLT250-68-10 68 14 0.0713 4”
400SLT250-97-10 97 12 0.1017 4”
600SLT250-30-10 30 20 0.0312 6”
600SLT250-33-10 33 20 0.0346 6”
600SLT250-43-10 43 18 0.0451 6”
600SLT250-54-10 54 16 0.0566 6”
600SLT250-68-10 68 14 0.0713 6”
600SLT250-97-10 97 12 0.1017 6”
800SLT250-30-10 30 20 0.0312 8”
800SLT250-33-10 33 20 0.0346 8”
800SLT250-43-10 43 18 0.0451 8”
800SLT250-54-10 54 16 0.0566 8”
800SLT250-68-10 68 14 0.0713 8”
800SLT250-97-10 97 12 0.1017 8”
Member
Designation
Fy
(ksi)
Design
Thickness (in)
Gross
Area
(in2)
Weight
(lb/ft)
Ix
(in4)
Rx
(in)
Iy
(in4)
Ry
(in)
250SLT250-33 33 0.0346 0.259 0.88 0.339 1.144 0.178 0.827
250SLT250-43 33 0.0451 0.338 1.15 0.443 1.146 0.230 0.826
250SLT250-54 50 0.0566 0.424 1.44 0.565 1.155 0.287 0.824
250SLT250-68 50 0.0713 0.534 1.82 0.728 1.168 0.360 0.821
250SLT250-97 50 0.1017 0.761 2.59 1.086 1.195 0.506 0.815
350SLT250-33 33 0.0346 0.294 1.00 0.687 1.528 0.198 0.821
350SLT250-43 33 0.0451 0.383 1.30 0.896 1.530 0.257 0.819
350SLT250-54 50 0.0566 0.480 1.63 1.137 1.538 0.321 0.817
350SLT250-68 50 0.0713 0.605 2.06 1.454 1.550 0.401 0.814
350SLT250-97 50 0.1017 0.862 2.93 2.139 1.575 0.563 0.808
362SLT250-33 33 0.0346 0.298 1.02 0.740 1.575 0.200 0.820
362SLT250-43 33 0.0451 0.389 1.32 0.966 1.577 0.260 0.818
362SLT250-54 50 0.0566 0.487 1.66 1.224 1.585 0.324 0.816
362SLT250-68 50 0.0713 0.614 2.09 1.565 1.597 0.406 0.813
362SLT250-97 50 0.1017 0.875 2.98 2.300 1.621 0.570 0.807
400SLT250-33 33 0.0346 0.311 1.06 0.914 1.714 0.207 0.815
400SLT250-43 33 0.0451 0.405 1.38 1.193 1.715 0.268 0.813
400SLT250-54 50 0.0566 0.509 1.73 1.511 1.723 0.335 0.811
400SLT250-68 50 0.0713 0.641 2.18 1.928 1.735 0.418 0.808
400SLT250-97 50 0.1017 0.913 3.11 2.823 1.758 0.587 0.802
550SLT250-33 33 0.0346 0.363 1.24 1.839 2.251 0.228 0.792
550SLT250-43 33 0.0451 0.473 1.61 2.399 2.252 0.295 0.790
550SLT250-54 50 0.0566 0.594 2.02 3.029 2.259 0.368 0.788
550SLT250-68 50 0.0713 0.748 2.54 3.849 2.269 0.460 0.785
550SLT250-97 50 0.1017 1.066 3.63 5.588 2.290 0.646 0.779
600SLT250-33 33 0.0346 0.380 1.29 2.236 2.424 0.233 0.783
600SLT250-43 33 0.0451 0.496 1.69 2.916 2.425 0.303 0.781
600SLT250-54 50 0.0566 0.622 2.12 3.678 2.432 0.377 0.779
600SLT250-68 50 0.0713 0.783 2.67 4.670 2.442 0.472 0.776
600SLT250-97 50 0.1017 1.116 3.80 6.767 2.462 0.662 0.770
800SLT250-33¹ 33 0.0346 0.450 1.53 4.318 3.099 0.252 0.748
800SLT250-43 33 0.0451 0.586 1.99 5.629 3.100 0.326 0.746
800SLT250-54 50 0.0566 0.735 2.50 7.090 3.106 0.407 0.744
800SLT250-68 50 0.0713 0.926 3.15 8.978 3.114 0.509 0.741
800SLT250-97 50 0.1017 1.320 4.49 12.944 3.132 0.713 0.735
Section ViewSection View
½”½” Clearance MinimumClearance Minimum Slotted TrackSlotted Track